## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399666

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Healthcare Colloquium, Inc.		09/19/2016	Corporation: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Battelle Memorial Institute		
Street Address:	505 King Avenue		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43201		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: OHIO		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4208029	ACCREDITED HEART FAILURE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4279349	
Registration Number:	4378664	HOSPITAL COMMUNITY SCIENCE CLINICIAN
Registration Number:	4512847	ACCREDITED PEDIATRIC HEART FAILURE INSTI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374496405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937/449-6400

Email: beth.bane@dinsmore.com **Correspondent Name:** Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One South Main St.

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAT 0217 T5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Gambrel
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Gambrel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=BAT0217T5\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0863** 

900379201

source=BAT0217T5\_Assignment#page2.tif source=BAT0217T5\_Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0864

### ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS

Whereas, The Healthcare Colloquium, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 3040 Riverside Drive, Suite 219, Columbus, Ohio 43221 (Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule, and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignee; and

Whereas, Battelle Memorial Institute, a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the state of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 505 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio, 43201 (Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the United States registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations therefor, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer below named this 19 45 day of September 2016

duly authorized officer below hamed this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of September 2010.				
	The Healthcare Colloquium, Inc.			
	Signature 4 h			
	Name Thomas F. Sharpe			
	TitleSperplay			
State of Ohio :	1			
: ss				
County of Franklin :				
On this 19 day of September, 2016, before Thomas f. Sharpe, to me known	re me, a Notary Public, personally appeared n to be theSecretary of			

The Healthcare Colloquium, Inc., and also known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of The Healthcare Colloquium, Inc., and acknowledged to me that such entity executed the same.

Notary Public



## SCHEDULE

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACCREDITED HEART FAILURE INSTITUTE	4,208,029	September 11, 2012
	4,279,349	January 22, 2013
THE PARTY OF THE P	4,378,664	August 6, 2013
ACCREDITED PEDIATRIC HEART FAILURE INSTITUTE	4,512,847	April 8, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 09/26/2016**